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Ajton ES

Suzette Higgins, (interim) Principal
suzette.higgins@de.qov

533 48th Flace, NE, 20019

Tel: 671-6060 « Fax; 724-4630

W7, R4, PS - 5, Cluster 4

Amidon-Bowen ES

[zabela Miller, Principal
{zabelamiller@dc.gov

401 Evye Street, SW, 20024
Tel: 724-4867 « Fax: 724-4868
W6, RS, PK - 5, Cluster 3

Anacostia HS

[an Roberts, Principal
ianroberts@de.gov

1601 16th Strest, SE, 20020
Tel; 698-2155 » Fax; 698-2188
W8, R, 8- 12, Cluster 8

Ballou HS

Rahman Branch, Principal
rahman.branch@dc.gov
3401 4th Street, SE, 20032
Tel: 645-3400 + Fax: 645-3397
W8, R5, 8- 12, Cluster 8

Ballou STAY

Cara Fuller,Principal
cara.fuller@de.gov

3401 4th Street, SE, 20032
Tel: 645-3380 » Fax: 6545-3935
W8, R5, Adult, Cluster 10

Bancroft ES

Alison Auerbach,_'Principal
alison.auerbach@dec.gov
1755 Newton Sfrest, NW, 20010
Tel: 673-7280 « Fax: §71-5033
W1, R1, PS -5, Cluster 3

Barnard ES

Grace Reid, Principal
grace.reid@de.gov

430 Decatur Street, NW, 20011
Tel: 576-1100 = Fax: 541-6010

W4, R2, PS5, Cluster 5
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Besrs ES

Gwendolyn Payton, Principal
gwendolyn.pavton@de.gov
3600 Alabamz Avenue, SE, 20020
Tsi, §39-4800 » Fax; £45-3225
W7, RE, PS - 5, Cluster2

Benjamin Banneker HS
Anita M. Berger, Principal
anita.berger@de.gov

800 Euclid Strast, NW, 20001
Tel: 6716320 « Fax: 673-2231
W1, R2, 8- 12, Cluster 8

Brent ES

Peter Young, Principal
peter.voung@de.qov

301 North Caroling Avenue, SE, 20003
Tel: 698-3363 « Fax: 698-3368

W6, RS, PS . 5, Clustar4

Brightwood EC

Maurice Kehnard, Principal
tnaurice.kennard@dc.gov

13C0 Nicholson Straet, NW, 20011
Tel: 722-6670 « Fax. 576-6168
W4, R1, PS -8, Clusters

Brookland @ Bunker Hill EC
Irina Malykhina, Prinzipal

_ Irina malykhina@de.qev
1401 Michigan Avenus, NE, 20017

Tol: 576-6005 « Fax: 576-4632
W5, R3, PS - 8, Cluster 6

Browne EC

Andre Sammuels, Principal
andre.samuuels@de.goy.
850 26th Street, NE, 20002
Tel: 871-6210 » Fax: 724-1530
W5, R4, PS- 8, Clustar 8

Bruce-Monroe @ Park View ES
Marta Palacios, Principal
marta.palacios@de.gov

3560 Warder Streef, NW, 20010
Tel: £76-6222 « Fax 576-6225
W1, R2, P85, Cluster 3

Burroughs EC

Aqueetha James, Principal
agueeiha.james@de.gov
1820 Monroe Sfreet, NE, 20018
Tel: 576-6150 « Fax; 541-6477
W5, R3, PS§ - 8, Cluster

Burrville ES

Tut Roper, Principal

801 Division Avenus, NE, 20019
Tel: 671-5020 + Fax: 724-5578
W7, R4, PS - 5, Clustar 4

CHOICE Academy @ Emery
Willam Chiselom, Principal
wiliiam.chiselom@dc.gov
1720 1st Street, NE

Tel: 935-4350 « Fax: 673-8123
W5, R3, 6 - 12, Cluster 10

C.W. Harris ES

Ron Lopes, (Interim) Principal
ron.lopes@de.qov

301 53rd Sfrest, 8E, 20018

Tel: 645-3188 + Fax; 645-3190
W7, R4, PS -5, Cluster 4

Capitol Hill Montessori @ Logan
Brandon Eatman, Principal
brandoh.eatman@de.aov

215 G Sfrest, NE, 20002

Tel: 698-4467 Fax: 698-4533
W6, R3, PS - 8, Cluster 2

Cardozo HS

Tanya Roane, Principal
tanya.roane@de.gov

1200 Clifton Street, NW 20009
Tel: 673-7365 + Fax; 673-2232
W1, R2, 6-12, Cluster 8

Cleveland ES

Dawn Felten, Principal
davwn.felfon@de.gov

1825 Bth Street, NwY, 20001
Tel: 839-4380 + Fax: 673-6461

W1, R2, P -5, Cluster 3



Columbia Heights EC

Maria Tukeva, Principal
maria.tukeva@de.gov

3101 16th Street, NW, 20010

Tel; 939-7700 (HS) « Fax; 576-0147
W1, R2, 612, Cluster

Coolidge HS

Richard Lawrence, Principal
richard.lawrence@dec.gov
6315 5th Street, NW, 20011
Tel: 671-6080 « Fax;576-3147
W4, R2, 9- 12, Cluster 9

Deal MS

James Albright, Principal
|ames.albright@de.gov

38415 Fort Drive, NW, 20016
Tel: 838-2010 « Fax 282-1116
W3 R1, -8, Cluster7

Drew ES

Na'imah Salahuddin, Principal
na'imah.salahuddin@de.gov
5600 Eads Strest, NE, 20018
Tel: 671-6040 « Fax: 727-3382
W7, R4, PS- 5, Cluster 2

Duke Ellington School of the Arts
Rory Pullens, Principal
rory.puilens@dc.gov

3500 R Strest;, NW, 20007

Tel: 282-0123 + Fax: 2682-1106

W2, R1, 912, Cluster 8

Dunbar HS

Stephen Jackson, Principal
stephen jackson@dc.qoy

101 N Sfreet, NW 20001

Tel: 698-3762 + Fax 673-2233
W5, R3, 9- 12, Cluster 9

Eastern HS

Rachel Sketritt, Principal
rachel . skemitt@dc.gov

1700 East Capitol Street, NE, 20003
Tel: 698-4500 « Fax; 698-4800

W6, R4, 9- 11, Cluster 9

1200 First Street, NE
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Eaton ES

Dale Mann, Principal

dale. mann@de.gov

3301 Lowell Street, NW, 20008
Tel, 282-0103 « Fax: 282-0074
W3, R1, PK- 5, Ciuster 5

Eliof-Hins WS

Tynika Young, Principal

fynika. youna@de.gov

1830 Constitution Avenue, NE, 20002
Tel: 838-5380 « Fax: 673-8063

W6, R4, € -8, Cluster7

Fillmore Arts Center East EC
Heather Holaday, Principal
heather.holaday@dc.gov

815 Spring Road, NW, 20010 - 3rd Floor
Tel: 576-8709 » Fax; 576-7387

W4, R2, Not Graded, Clustsr 10

Fillmore Arts Center West EC
Heather Holaday, Principal
heather.holaday@de.gov

1819 35th Street, NW, 3rd Floor, 20007
Tel; 728-3794 » Fax: 282-1107

W2, R1, Not Graded, Cluster 10

Garfield ES
Kennard Branch, Principal

kennard.branch@de.gov

"2435'Alabama Avenue, SE, 20020

Tel: 6716140 « Fax; 608-1614
W8, Rb, PS- 5, Cluster 1

o Garrisen ES

Collin Hill, Principal
collin.hill@ds.gov

1200 S Streef, NV, 20008
Tel; 673-7263 » Fax; 673-6828
W2, Rz, P8-5 Cluster 3

H.D. Cooke ES

Kathizen Black, Prinsipal
kathleen.black@de,gov

2526 17th Street, NW, 20009
Tel: 639-5380 + Fax: 671-2757
W1, R4, P8+ 5 Cluster 1

_ﬂ?‘_

H.D. Woodson HS

Darrin Slade, (Interim) Principal
darrin.slade@dc.qov

540 55th Strest, SE, 20018

Tel: 939-2030 + Fax: 645-4193
W7, R1, 9- 12, Cluster 8

Hardy MS

Patricia Pride, Principal
1819 35th Streef, NW, 20007
Tel: 729-4350 + Fax: 576-3443
W2, R1, 6 - 8, Cluster 7

Hart MS

Billy Kearney, Principal
billy.kearney@de.gov

601 Mississippi Avenue, SE, 20031
Tel: 671-6426 » Fax; 645-3428
W8, R5, 6 -8, Cluster 7

Hearst ES

Deborah Bergeron, Principal
deborah.bergeron@de.gov
3950 37th Streef, NW, 20008
Tel: 282-0106 » Fax; 282-2303
W3 R1, PK -5, Cluster 4

Hendley ES

Sean Davis, Principal
sean.davis@de.gov

425 Chesapeake Street, SE, 20032
Tel: 645-3450 + Fax: 645-7098

W8, R5, PK - 5, Cluster 1

Houston ES

Rembert Seward, Principal
rembert.seward@de.goy
1100 50th Place, NE, 20019
Tel: 871-6170 + Fax; 724-4625
W8, R4, PS - 5, Clusier 2

Hyde - Addison ES

Dana Nerenberg, Principal
danha,herenberg@de.gov

3218 O Strest, NW, 20007

Tel: 282-0170 { Hyde) * 724-9058 { Addison)
Fax; 2B2-0087

W2, R1, PK - 5, Cluster 5
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Incarcerated Youth Program
Soncyree Lee, Principal
soncyreelee@de.gov

1901 D Street, SE, 20003

Tel: 698-5578 « Fax: 638-8320
W6, R4, 7- 12, Adult, Cluster 10

J.0. Wilson ES

Hedi Haggerty, Principal
hedi.haggertvi(de.gov

660 K Strest, NE, 20002

Tel: 698-4733 « Fax; 69B-4727
W6, R3, P8 - 5, Cluster 3

Janney ES

Norah Lycknell, Principal
norah.lyckneli@de.gov

4130 Albermarle Streef, NW, 20016
Tel; 282-0110 + Fax; 262-0112

W3, R1, PK -5 Cluster 5

Jefferson Academy MS
Natalie Gordon, Principal
natalie.gordon@de.gov

801 7th Street, SW, 20004
Tel: 729-3299 « Fax; 724-2458
We, RE, 6- 8, Cluster7

Johnson MS

Caro| Campbell Fullard, Principal
carol.campbell-fullard@de.gov
1400 Bruce Place, SE, 20020

Ted: 939-3140 + Fax; 645-5882

W8, RE, 8- 8, Cluster 7

Kelly Miller MS

Abdullah Zaki, Principal
abdullah.zaki@de.gov

301 49th Street, NE, 20019
Tel: 388-6870 « Fax: 727-8330
W7, R4, 6.8, Cluster7

Ketcham ES

Maisha Riddlesprigger, Principal
maisha.rddlesprigger@de.gov
1919 15th Strest, SE, 20020

Tel: 698-1122 « Fax; 698-1113
W8, R5, PS - 5, Cluster3
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Key ES

David Landeryou, Principal
david.landeryou@de.gov
5001 Dana Placs, NW, 20016
Tel: 728-3280 « Fax: 282-0168
W7, Rt, PK- 5, Cluster 2

Kimbali ES

Suriya Pouglas, Principal
suriva.douglas@de.gov

3375 Minnesota Avenue, SE, 20019
Tel; 671-6260 « Fax: 645-3147

W7, R5, PK - 5, Cluster 3

King ES

Asa Danlels, Principal
asa.daniels@dec.gov

3200 8th Strest, SE, 20032
Tel: 939-4300 » Fax. 645-7308
W8, RE, P§ -6, Cluster 2

Kramer MS

Kwame Simmens, Principal
kwame.simmons@de.gov
1700 Q Strest, SE, 20020
Tal; £39-3150 « Fax: 898-1171
W8, R5, §-8, Cluster 7

Lafayette ES

-Lytn Main, Principal

lynnmain@de.gov

5701 Broad Branch Road, NW, 20015
~ Tel: 2820116 « Fax; 282-1126

WA R1, PK - 5, Cluster 4

Langdon EC

Shannon Foster, Principal
shannon foster@de.goy
1800 Evarts Street, NE, 20018
Tel 5756048 + Fax; 576-73753
W5 R3, PK - 8, Cluster 6

Langley EC
Charlette Spann, Principal

charlotie. spanh@de.gov
101 T Street, NE, 20002
Tel. 724-4223 » Fax: 832-1377

Wh, R3, PS -8, Cluster 4

3

LaSalle/Backus EC
Deborah Ann Cox, Principal
deborah.cox2@de.gov

501 Riggs Road, NE, 20011
Tel: 671-6340 « Fax: 541-3858
W4, R2, P§ - 8, Ciuster 6

Leckie ES

Afasha James, Principal
atasha.james@de.gov

4201 M. L. King Avenue, SW, 20032
Tel: 645-3330 « Fax; 645-3331

W8, R5, PS - 6, Cluster 2

Ludiow-Taylor ES

Carolyn Cobbs, Principal
tarolyn.cobbs@de.us

650 G Street, NE, 20002

Tel, 688-3244 « Fax: 698-3250
W6, R4, PK - 5, Cluster 1

Luke C. Moore Academy HS
Azalta Hunt-Speight, Principal
azalia.speight@dc.goy

1001 Monroe Strest, NE, 20017
Tel, 281-3600 + Fax: 526-5022
Wh, R3, 8- 12, Cluster 40

Malcolm X ES @ Green

J. Harrison Coleman, Principal
iharrison.coleman@de.qov
1500 Mississippl Ave, SE 20032
Tek 645-3408 « Fax: 645-7219
W8, R5, PK - 5, Cluster 40

Mamie D, Lee

Aimee Pressly, Principal

100 Gallatin Strest, NE, 20011
Tel: 576-6090 « Fax: 576-6385
W5, R2, K - 12, Clustar 7

iann ES

Elizabeth C. Whisnant, Principal
elizabeth.whisnant@de.gov
4430 Newark Street, NW, 20015
Tel: 282-0126 « Fax; 282-0128
W3, R1, PK - 6, Cluster5




Marie Reed ES

Eugene Pinkatd, Principal
eugene pinkard@de.gov

2201 Champlain Street, NW, 20008
Tel: 673-7308 * Fax; 673-3410

W1, R1, PS -5, Cluster 10

Maury ES

Carolyn Athert-Garvey, Principal
carolyn.aibert-garvey@dc.gov
1250 Consfitution Avenus, NE, 20002
Tel, 698-3838 + Fax; £98-3844

W5, R4, PS -5, Cluster5

McKinley MS

Mary Loulse Jones, Principal
louise.iones@de.aov

101 T Streef, NE, 20002

Tel, 281-3951 « Fax, 576-6279
W5, R3, 6 - 5, Cluster 8

McKinley Technology HS
Mary Louise Jones, Principal
louise. jones@de.gov

151 T Street, NE, 20002

Tel: 281-3851 » Fax. 576-6279
W5, R3, 9- 12, Cluster 8

Miner ES

Anne Evans, {Interim) Principal
anne.evansi@dc.gov

601 15th Street, NE, 20002

Tel: 397-3960 + Fax: 724-4957
W86, R4, PS- 5, Cluster5

Moten ES

Wireille Lopez-Humes, Principal
mireille lopez@de.gov

1665 Morris Road SE, 20020

Tel: 698-1111 « Fax: 698-1112
W8, R5, P5- 5, Cluster 4

Murch ES

Chris Cebrzynski, Principal
chris.cebrzvnski@de.goy
4810 36t Strest, NW, 20008
Tel, 2820130 « Fax; 282-0132
W3, R1, PK- 5, Cluster 1
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Nalle ES

Kim Burke, Principal
kim.burke@de.gov

218 50th Street, SE, 20019
Tel: 5716280 » Fax; 645-3196
W7, R4, PS - 5, Cluster 2

Noyes EC

Winston Cox, Principal
winston.cox@de.qov

2725 10th Strest, NE, 20018
Tel: 281-2580 « Fax: 576-7397
Wh, R3, PS-8 Cluster8

Ormr ES

Niyeka Wilson, Principal

2200 Minnesota Avenue, SE, 20020
Tel: 671-6240 + Fax; 645-3282

W8, R5, PS - 8, Cluster 5

Oyster-Adams Bilingual School
Monica Llang-Aquirre, Principal
monica.llang-aquirre@de.qov
2801 Calvert Streetf, NW, 20008
Tel: 5716130 » Fax: 671-3087

W3, R1, PK - 8 (Primary}, Cluster 3

Patterson ES
Vicforia Thomas, Principal

* victoriathomas@de.gov
4339 South Capitol Terrace, SW, 20032

Tel; 939-5280 + Fax: 645-4705

"~ WB, RE, P§ -6, Cluster 3

Payne ES

Vielka Scott-Marcus, Princinal
vielka.scott@dc.gov

1445 C Sfreef, 3 20003

Tel: 698-3262 + Fax: 638-3253
W8, R4, P8 -5, Cluster?

Peabody ES

Dawn Clemens, Principal
gawn.clemens@de.goy

425 C Gtrest, NE 20002

Tel: 698-3277 » Fax: £98-3275

W8, R3, PS - K, Clustar 2

A

Pheips HS

Wiliie Jackson, Principal
willie Jackson@dc.gov

704 26th Street, NE, 20002
Tel: 728-4360 « Fax: 442-8438
W5, R4, 912, Cluster 8

Plummer ES

Christopher Gray, Principal
christopher.gray@dc.gov
4601 Texas Avenue, SE, 20019
Tel: 935-4360 + Fax: 645-3176
W7, R4, PS5, Cluster 1

Powell ES

Janeece Docal, Principal
iaheace.docal@dc.gov

1350 Upshur Street, NWY, 20041
Tel: 671-6270 » Fax: 576-7155
W4, R2, P8-5, Cluster 3

Randie-Highland ES
Tracy Foster, Principal

tracy foster@de.gov
1650 30th Street, SE, 20020

Tel: 728-3250, 645-3282 + Fax; 645-3911

W7, RS, PS - 5, Cluster 2

Raymond EC

Natalie Hubbard, Principai
natalie.hubbard@xic.gov
915 Spring Road, NW, 20010
Tel: 576-6236 « Fax: 576-7275
W4 Rz, PS- 8 Cluster 5

Roosevelt HS @ MacFarland
lvor Mitchell, Principal

4400 lowa Ave, NW 20011

Tel: 576-6130 » Fax: 541-6449
W4, R1, 9-12, Cluster g

Roosevelf STAY

Sean Yisrael, Principal

sean. yisrael@dc.goy

4400 lowa Ave, NW 20011
Tel: 576-8399 « Fax: 576-8478

Wi, R2, Adult, Cluster 10



Ross ES

Holty Seard, Principal
hollv.seari@de.gov

1730 R Street, NW, 20009
Tel; 673-7200 « Fax; 673-6644
W2, R1, PK - 5, Cluster 4

Savoy ES

Patrick Pope, Principal
patrick.pope@de.gov

2400 Shannoh Place, Sk, 20020
Tel: 838-2000 + Fax: 536-1415
W8, R5, P§ - 5, Cluster 1

School Without Walls @ Francls-Stevens

Richard Trogisch, Principal
richard frogisch@de.gov
2425 N Sfreet, NW, 20037
Tek 724-4841 « Fax; 724-3857
W2, R1, 8- 12, Cluster 9

School Without Walls HS
Richard Troglsch, Principal
richard.trogisch@xde.gov
2130 G Streat, NW, 20037
Tal, 645-9690 « Fax: 724-8536
W2, R1,9-12, Clusterd

School Within School @ Goding
John Burst, Principal

fohn. burst@dc.gov

920 F Strest, NE, 20002

Tel: 673-8275 + Fax: 727-9276
W6, R3, PK (PS5 . 5), Cluster 1 -

Seaton FS

Kim Jackson, Principal
kim.jackson@de.gov

1503 10th Streat, NW, 20001
Tel, 673-7215 « Fax; 673-7216
W2, R2, PS.5, Cluster 4

Sharpe Health SE

Savetria Frances, Principal
savetria frances@de.goy
4300 13th Street, NW, 20011
Tel:576-6161 « Fax; 576-6166

W4, R1, PK- 12, Cluster 10
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Shepherd ES

Jamie Miles, Principal
jamie.miles@dc.goy

7800 14th Street, NW, 20012
Tel, 5768-6140 « F 576-7578
W4, R1, PK- 5, Ciuster 1

Simon ES

Adelaide Flamer, Principal
adelaide. flamer@de.gov

401 Misslesippf Avenue, SE, 20032
Tel: 645- 3360 « Fax: 645-3353
W8, R5, PS - B, Cluster 4

Smothers - Benning ES
Shannon Feinblat, Principal
shannon.feinblat@dz.gov
4400 Brooks Straet, NE, 20018
Tel: 839-3600 » Fax: 724-2377
W7, R4, PS5 .5, Cluster5

Sousa MS

Clarence Humes Jr, Principal
clarence humes@dc.qov
3650 Ely Place, 8E, 20018
Tel: 729-3260 « Fax: 645-0456
W7, Rb, 6-8, Cluster 8

Stanton ES

. Rena Johnison, Principal

reha.johnson@de.gov
2701 Naylor Road, 8F, 20020

Tel: 671-6180 + Fax: 645-3284

© W8, R5, P5.5, Cluster 10

Stoddert ES

Donald Bryant, Principal
donald bryant@ds.gov

4001 Calvert Streat, NW, 20007
Tel: 671-6030 + Fax;: 298-6504
W3, R1, PK- 5, Cluster 5

Stuarf-Hohsan MS

Davm Clemens, Principal
dawn.clemensi@de.oov

410 E Strest, NE, 20002

Tel: 671-8010 « Fax; 698-4720

W8, R5, 6+ 8, Cluster 7

P

Takoma EC

Rikki Tayior, Principal
rikki.taylor@de.gov

7010 Piney Branch Road, NW, 20012
Tel: 671-8050 » Fax; 576-75092

W4, R2, P8 - 8, Cluster 6

Thomas ES

Ruth Barmes, Principal
ruth.barnes@dc.gov

650 Anacostia Avenus, NE, 20015
Tel: 724-4593 « Fax: 724-5053
W7, R4, PK. 5, Cluster 1

Thomson ES

Carmen Shepherd, Principal
carmen.shepherd@dc.gov
1200 |- Sfreet, NI, 20005

Tel; 898-4680 « Fax: 442-8708
W2, R3, PK - 5, Cluster 1

Truesdell £S

Mary Ann Stinson, Principal
matyann.stinsch@de.gov

800 Ingraham Shest, NW, 20011
Tel: 5766202 « Fax; 576-6205
W4, R2, PS - B, Cluster 6

Tubman ES

Amanda Delabar, Principal
amanda.delabar@dc.gov
3101 13th Straet, NW, 20010
Tel: 673-7285 « Fax: 673-7287
W1, R2, PS - 5, Cluster 4

Turner

Robert Gregory, Principal
robert.gregory@de.qov

3264 Stanton Road, SE, 20032
Tel: 645-3470 » Fax; 645-3467
W8, R5, PS - 5, Cluster 1

Tyler ES
WMitchell Brunson, (Interim) Principal

mitchell. brunson@de.gov
1001 G Sireet, SE, 20003

Tel: 839-4810 « Fax: 698-3848
W8, R5, PS5 - 5, Ciuster 3



Walker-Jones EC

lfichael Moss, Principal
michael.moss@dc.gov

1125 New Jersey Avenue, NW, 20001
Tel, 938-5834 » Fax; 535-1307

W6, R3, PS - 8, Cluster 5

Washington betropolitan HS
Carlos Perkins, Principal
carlgs.perkins@de.gov

300 Bryant Street, NW, 20001
Tet 939-3610 « Fax: 671-0086
W1, 8 - 41, Cluster 10

Watkins ES - Capitol Hill Cluster
Dawn Clemens, Prinsipal
dawn.clemens@de.nov

420 12th Street, NE, 20003

Tel: $98-3355 « Fax: 698-3340
W8, R3, 1- 5, Cluster 2

West EC

Andria Caruthers, Pringipal
andria.caruthers@de.gov

1338 Farragut Street, NW, 20014
Tal: 576-6226 + Fax, 541-6087
W4, R1, PS -8, Cluster 6

Wheatley EC

Scott Cartland, Principal
scoft.carffand@dc.gov

1299 Neal Street, NE, 20002
Ted: 9395570 » Fax: 724-2160
W5, R3, P -8, Cluster 5

Whittier EC

Tenia Prifchard, Principal
tenia. pritehard@de.gov
6201 5th Strest, NW, 20011
Tel: 576-6156 « Fax: 576-6158
W4, R2, PS - B, Cluster 6
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Wootrow Witson HS

Peter Cahall, Principal
peter.cahall@de.gov

3950 Chesapeake Streef, NW, 20016
Tel: 2820120 » Fax; 282-0077

W3, R1, 9-12, Cluster 8

Youth Services Center
Arthur Linder, Principal
arthur.linder@de.gov

1000 Mt, Olivet Road, NE, 20003
Tel: 576-8388 « Fax: 576-8073
WE, R3, 6- 12, Adult, Cluster 10




